RE

04-18-2001

≀ SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93)		Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	101676218	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Luhao Leng     Qiang Li	2. Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? ( ) Yes ( <b>X</b> ) No	Address: No. 139 Fanghu West Road,
3. Nature of conveyance:	+	Fanghu Industry District,
(X) Assignment (	) Merger	Xiamen, Fujian, China
( ) Security Agreement (	) Change of Name City:	State: ZIP:
( ) Other	Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) attached: ( ) Yes (X) No
Execution Date: March 1, 2001		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	):	
If this document is being filed together wit	th a new application, the execution of	date of the application is: March 1, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pate	nt No.(s) 2913 9547
	Additional numbers attached? ( ) Ye	es (X) No.
Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed:     Lawrence J. Crain,     Name: Greer, Burns & Crai	Esq.	number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: 300 South Wacker E Suite 2500 Chicago, Illinois 60 Street Address:	7. Total (X)	fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account only in the per payment is not enclosed.
City: State:	_ ZIP: 8. Depos	sit account number:
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ( ) Y		07-2069
	(Attach	duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
-	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	CE
the original document.	e foreging information is true and co	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of
Lawrence J. Crain  Name of Person Signing  Total num	Signature Signature ber of pages including cover sheet, attack	April 2, 2001 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04/17/2001 LMUELLER 00000182 29139547

01 FQ:5di

40.00 UP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011677 FRAME: 0615** 

GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD.

233 South Wacker Drive
Suite 8660 ◆ Sears Tower
Chicago, Illinois 60606

(312) 993-0080

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

## WHEREAS:

	iao Leng					
Xiamen, Fujian	, China, (	(hereinafter re	ferred to	as ASSIGNOF	R) has inven	ited
and owns a certain de	sign invention	entitled:	•			
A	Folding Chair					
for which application : even date herewith, ar	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ers Patent of t	ne United	l States has bee	en executed	l on
WHEREAS:	XIAMEN NEW	-TEC JCC CC	)., LTD.			
No. 139 Fanghu	West Road, Fanghı	ı Industry Distric	t, Xiamen,	Fujian	,Chi	ina,
(hereinafter referred to and under said inventi		•	•	•		-

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assign and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said design application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

PATENT REEL: 011677 FRAME: 0616 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date 2001. 3.1

Luhao Leng

PATENT

REEL: 011677 FRAME: 0617

GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD.

233 South Wacker Drive
Suite 8660 ◆ Sears Tower
Chicago, Illinois 60606

(312) 993-0080

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## WHEREAS:

Qi	iang Li	, a	citizen	of	P. R. Chi	na , r	esiding a
Xiamen, Fujian					as ASSIGI		
and owns a certain de	sign inventi	ion entitle	ed:				
	A Folding	g Chair					
						1	1
for which application is even date herewith, an	-	Letters Pa	tent of th	e Unite	d States has	s been e	executed or
WHEREAS:	XIAMEN	NEW-TI	EC JCC C	O., LTD			
No. 139 Fangh	u West Road,	Fanghu Inc	lustry Distr	ict, Xiam	en, Fujian		,China
(hereinafter referred to and under said inventi		-		-	_		terest in, to
NOW, THERE	FORE, TO	ALL WE	TI MOF	MAY C	ONCERN	•	

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assign and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said design application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

PATENT REEL: 011677 FRAME: 0618 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

RECORDED: 04/02/2001

Qiang Li 234

PATENT REEL: 011677 FRAME: 0619